

## U.S. Department of Education Washington, D.C. 20202

## **GRANT AWARD NOTIFICATION**

1	RECIPIENT NAME: Duluth ISD #709 215 North 1st Ave. East Duluth, MN 55802	5	AWARD INFORMATIONPR/AWARD NUMBER\$060A100615ACTION NUMBER01ACTION TYPENewAWARD TYPEFormula					
	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	6	AWARD PERIODS					
2	84.060A		BUDGET PERIOD 07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011					
	FORMULA GRANTS TO LEAS		FEDERAL FUNDING PERIOD 07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011					
3	EDUCATION STAFF							
	RECIPIENT STATE DIRECTOR Terrence Smith							
	EDUCATION PROGRAM CONTACT Bernard L. Garcia (202) 260 - 1454	7	AUTHORIZED FUNDING					
	EDUCATION PAYMENT CONTACT		CURRENT AWARD AMOUNT \$147,617.00					
	GAPS PAYEE HOTLINE (888) 336 - 8930		PREVIOUS CUMULATIVE AMOUNT \$0.00 CUMULATIVE AMOUNT \$147,617.00					
4	KEY PERSONNEL	8	ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION					
	N/A		DUNS/SSN 071501092					
			REGULATIONS CFR PART Not Available					
			EDGAR AS APPLICABLE ATTACHMENTS A, F, L - OESE, M - OESE, N, S, U, V					
			ATTACHMENTS A, T, E * OLSE, M * OLSE, N, 5, 6, V					
9	LEGISLATIVE AND FISCAL DATA	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
3	AUTHORITY: PL PL 107-110 ESEA AS AMENDED BY THE NO CHILD LEFT BEHIND ACT OF 2001							
	PROGRAM TITLE: INDIAN EDUCATION - GRANTS	PROGRAM TITLE: INDIAN EDUCATION - GRANTS TO LOCAL EDUCATIONAL AGENCIES						
	CFDA/SUBPROGRAM NO: 84.060A							
	FUND FUNDING AWARD ORG. CATEGO CODE YEAR YEAR CODE	ORY	LIMITATION ACTIVITY CFDA OBJECT AMOUNT CLASS					
	0101A 2010 2010 ES000000 B		E10 000 060 4101A \$147,617.00					
Ver.	1							

ED-GAPS001 (01/98)

-----



## **GRANT AWARD NOTIFICATION**

	PR/AWARD N	IUMBER:	S060A100615					
10	RECIPIENT N	IAME:	Duluth ISD #709					
	TERMS AND	CONDITIO	NS					
	(1) B D a, R S li	by accepting Department and gree to provi- leform Now ( ection 511 o tigation on r	this award, the rec nd provide a reason de any portion of t (ACORN) or its su f the Consolidated elated matters. If e contact the progr	nable period of tin this award to the A ubsidiaries. This c Appropriations A you have any ques	te for the Departn ssociation of Con ondition takes into ct, 2010 (P. Law.	nent to respond nmunity Organ o account Divis No. 111-117),	, before it can izations for sion E, and pending	
	(2) T	HE FOLLO	WING ITEMS AR	E INCORPORAT	ED INTO THE G	RANT AGREI	EMENT:	
	2 3 A F 4 A A A R R R R R	. THE APH 34 CFR 7 . THE BUI LLOWABL UNDS ARE . UNDER . PPROVAL .CCORDING .EMINDER: .ECIPIENT'S .EQUEST.	CIPIENT'S APPRO PLICABLE EDUC 25, 77, 78, 79, 80, 3 DGET PERIOD FO E COSTS MUST 2 NOT AUTHORIZ SECTION 75.261 FOR EXTENSION G TO THE PROCE PAYMENT OF S FINANCIAL INS	ATION DEPART 81, 82, 85, AND 8 OR THIS AWARI BE INCURRED V ZED. (c) OF EDGAR, 7 N OF THE FUND EDURES SPECIFI GRANT FUNDS STITUTION AND	MENT REGULA 6. ) IS 12 MONTHS VITHIN THIS PE THE DEPARTME ING PERIOD SPI ED IN SECTION WILL BE BY DII ONLY UPON T	5. ALL RIOD. CARR ENT REQUIRE ECIFIED IN B 75.261(c). RECT DEPOSI HE RECIPIEN	S PRIOR LOCK 6 IT TO THE	
	-		ORMATION AFFI		TION IS PROVI	DED IN THE		
	(3) T	his grant is s	subject to the Term					
				Shelm	Milez		JUN 30 2010	
				AUTHORIZIN	IG OFFICIAL		DATE	
Ver, 1								
ED-GA	APS001 (01/98)							

Page 1 of 1



DATE: July 20, 2010

TO: Dr. Keith Dixon, Superintendent Duluth Public Schools, ISD #709

FROM: Paul Klinge Paul Klinge Grants Specialist Program Accountability and Improvement

RE: McKinney-Vento Education for Homeless Children Grant

Dear Dr. Dixon: enclosed is an executed copy of the Official Grant Awards Notification (OGAN) for Duluth's new McKinney-Vento Grant. The Grant Award amount is \$75,000. Although the OGAN states that the Grant Start Date is July 15, 2010, the actual start date is July 19, 2010 which is the date of the last required signature on the OGAN. Work may begin under this grant <u>effective July 19, 2010</u> and this grant ends on June 30, 2011.

We look forward to working with you on this project. If you have any questions, please let me know. Thank you -

Cc: Deborah Wagner, Homeless Youth Coordinator Polly John, Grants & Budget Assistant Jessie Montaño, MDE RuthEllen Luehr, MDE Enclosures Executed Official Grant Award Notification

1500 Highway 36 West, Roseville, MN 55113-4266 651-582-8200 TTY: 651-582-8201

education.state.mn.us

7 Education	L GRANT AWARD NOTIFICATION				
GRANT AWARDEE INFORMATION ORGANIZATION/AGENCY IDENTIFIED OFFICIAL WITH AUTHORITY/TITLE FULL ADDRESS CITY/STATE /ZIP PHONE/ FAX EMAIL	Duluth Public Schools, ISD #709 Dr. Keith Dixon Title: Superintendent 215 North First Avenue East Duluth, MN 55802 Ph: 218-336-8700, x1109 Fax: 218-336-8788 keith.dixon@duluth.k12.mn.us Deborah Wagner Title: Homeless Youth Coordinator Ph: 218-336-8700, x1034 Fax: 218-336-8788 Deb.wagner@duluth.k12.mn.us				
PROGRAM CONTACT REPRESENTATIVE/TITLE ORGANIZATION/AGENCY (if different) ADDRESS (if different) CITY/STATE /ZIP PHONE/ FAX EMAIL					
MDE GRANT PROGRAM TITLE	McKinney-Vento Education for Homeless Children				
ENCUMBRANCE INFORMATION GRANT NUMBER (if applicable): FUNDING SOURCE/LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY: Title X, Part C Sub B – Education for Homeless Children and Youth FEDERAL AWARD YEAR: 2010 CFDA NUMBER: 84.196 DUNS NUMBER: 071501092	SFY Cost Code (fund-org-appr-cat) Amount   11 300-2531-440-4400 \$75,000				
UFARS FINANCE CODE: Federal 868 MN TAX ID NUMBER: 8014301 CFMS #:345992 VENDOR ID#: 009709000-00	Encumbrance clarification: signature is for current FY year only. Encumbrance I Yes I No (If No, go to next box) Encumbrance Signature:				
AWARD PERIOD/TYPE/AMOUNT					
START DATE: July 15, 2010 THROUGH END DATE: June 30, 2011 This is a 1 year grant only.	ACTION TYPE: Original/Initial Award \$75,000 TOTAL Award				
MDE KEY STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION					
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Jessie Montaño Phone: 651-582-8615 Fax: 651-582-8727 Email: jessie.montano@state.mn.us	<b>PROGRAM SPECIALIST</b> (if different from Auth. Rep) RuthEllen Luehr Phone: 651-582-8403 Fax: 651-582-8499 Email: rluehr@state.mn.us				
GRANTS SPECIALIST Paul Klinge Phone: 651-582-8697 Fax: 651-582-8494 Email: paul.klinge@state.mn.us	OTHER ASSIGNED MDE STAFF:				

.

-

- \_-

\_\_\_\_\_

•

.